

Cyngor Tref Rhydaman Ammanford Town Council

Date: 19th January 2019

TO: ALL MEMBERS OF FINANCE SUB-COMMITTEE OF AMMANFORD TOWN COUNCIL

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend a **COUNCIL MEETING** of **AMMANFORD TOWN COUNCIL** to be held at **THE COUNCIL CHAMBER, TOWN HALL, ISCENNEN ROAD, AMMANFORD SA18 3BE ON MONDAY 28TH JANUARY 2019 AT 6PM**

Yours faithfully,

Clare Hope Interim Town Clerk

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies and reasons for absence
- 2. Declarations of interest
- 3. Audit Update
- 4. Precept Update
- 5. Payments Made To receive details of payments made since 17/12/18 (CH)
- 6. Payments Outstanding To receive details of and approve payments outstanding (CH)
- 7. Requests for Financial Assistance -
 - 7.1 To discuss request for financial assistance from Ammanford Rugby Club
 - 7.2 To discuss request for financial assistance from Ammanford Cricket Club



Cyngor Tref Rhydaman Ammanford Town Council

Date: 19th January 2019

TO: ALL MEMBERS OF PLANNING & ENVIRONMENT SUB-COMMITTEE OF AMMANFORD TOWN COUNCIL

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend a **COUNCIL MEETING** of **AMMANFORD TOWN COUNCIL** to be held at **THE COUNCIL CHAMBER, TOWN HALL, ISCENNEN ROAD, AMMANFORD SA18 3BE ON MONDAY 28TH JANUARY 2019 AT 6.45PM**

Yours faithfully,

Clare Hope Interim Town Clerk

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies and reasons for absence
- 2. Declarations of interest
- 3. Planning Applications Received since 17/12/2018 3.1 E/38198 – 27/12/2018
- 4. Planning Applications Dispatched 17/12/2018
 - 4.1 E/37964 26/10/2018
 - 4.2 E/37775 11/09/2018



Cyngor Tref Rhydaman Ammanford Town Council

Date: 19th January 2019

TO: ALL MEMBERS OF PERSONNEL SUB-COMMITTEE OF AMMANFORD TOWN COUNCIL

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend a **COUNCIL MEETING** of **AMMANFORD TOWN COUNCIL** to be held at **THE COUNCIL CHAMBER, TOWN HALL, ISCENNEN ROAD, AMMANFORD SA18 3BE ON MONDAY 28TH JANUARY 2019 AT 7PM**

This meeting will be a closed meeting, under the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, of the following grounds:

Terms and Conditions of Employment

Yours faithfully,

Clare Hope Interim Town Clerk

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies and reasons for absence
- 2. Declarations of interest
- 3. To discuss and approve the contracted hours and rate of pay for Temporary Clerk
- 4. To discuss and approve the terms and conditions including contracted hours and rate of pay for Technical Officer